. 5/3/5

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 05-10-2005 10-2998970

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	IERCE
ited States Patent and	Trac	demark	Office

REC			
PA102998970			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached uccuments or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Richard A. Davis	Name: Brunswick Corporation		
Claus Bruestle Wayne M. Jaszewski	Internal Address:		
George E. Phillips John M. Griffiths			
Execution Date(s) April 19, 20, May 2, 2005	Street Address: 1 N. Field Court		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Lake Forest		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: IL		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>60045-4811</u>		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: William D. Lanyi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Road	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Fond du Lac	8. Payment Information		
State: WI Zip: 54935	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>920-929-5419</u>	h Denosit Assount Number 13 2720		
Fax Number: <u>920-929-5253</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 13-2730		
Email Address: bill_lanyi@mercmarine.com	Authorized User Name William D. Lanyi		
9. Signature:	5-3-05		
Signature	Date		
William D. Lanyi	Total number of pages including cover		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/09/2005 GTON11 00000164 132730 11120569 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA

PATENT FILE NO. M09891

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Richard A. Davis of	Mequon
County of Washington	and State of Wisconsin
Claus Bruestle	of Fond du Lac
County of Fond du Lac	and State of Wisconsin
Wayne M. Jaszewski	of Jackson
County of Washington	and State of Wisconsin
George E. Phillips	of Oshkosh
County of Winnebago	and State of Wisconsin
John M. Griffiths	of Fond du Lac
County of Fond du Lac	and State of Wisconsin
have invented certain new and useful improvements in Assembly System for a Marine Propulsion	Device
for which an application is about to be made for Letter ${\bf r}$	s Patent of the United States, said application having
been executed on the 2 day of the 20 day of April, 2005, the 20 day of day of day of day of	

Whereas, Brunswick Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 1 N. Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Brunswick Corp., we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Brunswick Corp., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 016528 FRAME: 0545

	-//				market in the second se
Date _	5/2/05	_, 20	First Name	Middle (mittel	Last Name
Date _	4/20/05	_, 20	First Name	Middle Thitial	Last Name
Date _	4/20/05	_, 20	First Name	Middle Initial	A Vasy Name
Date _	4/20/05	_, 20 <u>8</u> 5	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date _	4-19	, 20 <u>05</u>	John Frist Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
State o	of Fond du lac) ss.			
On this 2 day of May ,2005, before me personally appeared Richard A. Davis, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.					
		Notary	Tues W Public ission expires on:	7-16-2006	
State o	of Fond du Lac)) ss.)			
to me } execute	On this 20 day of Approximate the person described the same as his free act and	ped in and will deed.	.20 5 ,before me p no executed the fo	personally appeared pregoing instrume	ed Claus Brestle, int and acknowledged that he
		Notary My comm	There so W	20 duff 7-16-201)6

PATENT REEL: 016528 FRAME: 0546

State of Wisconsin) ss.	
On this 20 day of April ,2005, b to me known to be the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed.	
Notary Public My commission exp	Ja Wooduff hires on: 7-16-2006
State of Wisconsin) ss.	
On this 10 day of April ,2005, be to me known to be the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed.	fore me personally appeared Covyc E. Phillips , ted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he
Notary Public My commission exp	- Wooduff ires on: 7-16-2006
County of Fond dulac) ss.	
On this A day of April ,20 05 , be so me known to be the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed.	fore me personally appeared John W. 6viffiths, ed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he
Notary Public My commission	expires on

RECORDED: 05/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016528 FRAME: 0547